

ITEM NO.18+38

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20665/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2024 in WPA No. 13700/2021 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

**SECONDARY TEACHERS AND EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION (STEA) &
ORS.Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.115015/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.115014/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

Diary No(s). 20429/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.112811/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112810/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 21174/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.127309/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127308/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 11721/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.119687/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12766/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.128390/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22863/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.133548/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133547/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 13337-13339/2024 (XVI)
(IA No.134923/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13358/2024 (XVI)
(IA No.135376/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No. 12770/2024 (XVI)
(IA No. 138553/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 138552 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruvajit Saikia, Adv.
Mr. Riju Mani Talukdar, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR
Mr. Arindom Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sana Parveen, Adv.
Mr. Chandratanay Chaubey, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Arora, Adv.
Mr. K. Ashwin Prabhu, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Gouse Muddin Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Mr. Yash Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. P.sil, Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.
Mr. Preetish Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR**
 Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Permission to file the Special leave Petitions is granted.
- 2 Application for deletion of the Names of the Respondents is allowed at the risk of the Petitioner.
3. Issue notice.
4. Tag with SLP (C) No. 9586 of 2024 (*The State of West Bengal Vs. Baishakhi Bhattacharyya (Chatterjee) & Ors*).

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR